

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 135 OF 2010 IN W.P(C) 293/2006

GUNDU CHINNA ILLAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. KAUSHIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr.Monoj Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the contemnors is  
dispensed with .

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master