

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 135 OF 2010 IN W.P(C) 293/2006

GUNDU CHINNA ILLAIAH & ORS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
S.D. KAUSHIK & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.State of A.P. Mr.C.K. Sucharita, Adv.  
Ms. Nirada Das, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In support of our order dated 28th March,  
2011 the State of Andhra Pradesh has not furnished  
required details to the Union of India till this  
date. We extend time by another four weeks from  
today to do the needful. On receipt of the relevant  
details from the State of Andhra Pradesh, the Union  
of India is directed to take decision one way or the  
other within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
Court Master[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master