

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cont.P.(C)No.135 of 2010 in W.P.(C)No.293 of 2006

GUNDU CHINNA ILLAIAH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.D. KAUSHIK & ANR.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Ranjana Narayan,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

State of A.P. Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.  
Ms.Nirada Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after two weeks.

The Union of India is directed to furnish all  
the details regarding the action taken.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master